

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4240/2009

SHAKUNTALA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is only one Respondent and the Counsel for the petitioner submits that
notice has been served on the sole respondent. The affidavit is already filed. The
Registry may verify the same.

List the matter on 6-08-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar