

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).4240/2009

SHAKUNTALA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions

Date: 06/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service of notice on the respondent complete. Respondent appears.
Advocate Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, proposes to file vakalatnama and counter
within a week. The counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that being a
bail matter it may be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

Hence list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.