

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4240/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 16/04/2009 in CRMB No.
21253/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHAKUNTALA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions and office report)

Date: 05/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr.Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr.M.R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr.Aftab Alam, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr.Manoj Kr.Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the
petitioner, Central Bureau of Investigation, who is
now conducting the investigations into the matter, is
impleaded as a party to these proceedings. Amended
memo of parties shall be filed within two days
whereafter notice shall issue to the newly impleaded
respondent returnable within two weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master