

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4240/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2009 in CRMBA No. 21253/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHAKUNTALA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 30/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kr. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per office report CBI has been served but no one has entered appearance so far. A copy of the office report is stated to have been sent to Mr. Arvind Sharma.

Call the matter after one week.

The name of the counsel to whom copy of the report has been sent shall be shown in the cause list.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master